PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI255165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eddie SIU	07/26/2018
Bin GENG	07/26/2018
Khon THAI	07/26/2018
Lochana Subasekara WIDANAGAMAGE DON	07/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BREVILLE PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	Ground Floor, Suite 2	
Internal Address:	170-180 Bourke Road	
City:	Alexandria, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17256975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166214072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216212234

Email: electrical@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Christopher P. Harris

Address Line 1: 950 Main Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 710

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLMR-031659 US PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erika Fulkerson
SIGNATURE:	Erika Fulkerson
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2024

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 067529 FRAME: 0187

508566453

source=031659USPCT_Assign_Filed#page1.tif
source=031659USPCT_Assign_Filed#page2.tif
source=031659USPCT_Assign_Filed#page3.tif
source=031659USPCT_Assign_Filed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 067529 FRAME: 0188

DEED OF CONFIRMATION

THIS DEED made the day of 2018

PARTIES Eddie Siu, of c/o Breville Pty Limited, Ground Floor, Suite 2, 170-180

Bourke Road, Alexandria, New South Wales, 2019, Australia;

Bin Geng, of c/o Breville Pty Limited, Ground Floor, Suite 2, 170-180

Bourke Road, Alexandria, New South Wales, 2019, Australia;

Khon Thai, of c/o Breville Pty Limited, Ground Floor, Suite 2, 170-180 Bourke Road, Alexandria, New South Wales, 2019, Australia; and

Lochana Subasekara Widanagamage Don, of c/o Breville Pty Limited, Ground Floor, Suite 2, 170-180 Bourke Road, Alexandria, New South

Wales, 2019, Australia

("Employees") of the first part

AND Breville Pty Limited, of Se 2 170-180 Bourke Road, Alexandria, New

South Wales, 2015, Australia ("Employer") of the second part.

RECITALS

A. The Employees are the first and true inventors of an invention relating to a safety system and method for selecting an operating mode ("Invention"), subject of provisional patent application no. 2018902373.

- B. The Employees were at all material times employed by the Employer and made the invention pursuant to their Contract(s) of Employment with the Employer pursuant to which their Employer has all right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including:
 - the right to make applications for patent or other protection in relation to the Invention; and
 - (ii) ownership of the copyright in any drawings relating to the Invention created by the Employees, together with the right to sue for damages and all other remedies in respect of infringement of that copyright which may have occurred before the date of this Deed.

WITNESSES

WARRANTY

The Employees warrant that they are the first and true inventors of the Invention.

2. AUTHORITY

The Employees authorise the Employer to file and prosecute an application for patent or other protection for the Invention in the names of the Employees if such an application is required by the laws of any country.

PATENT REEL: 067529 FRAME: 0189

3. FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Employees undertake to do all acts and to execute and deliver all documents necessary for further assuring the right, title and interest of the Employer in and to the Invention and any patent or similar protection for the Invention in Australia or elsewhere.

EXECUTED AS A DEED.	
SIGNED) as a Deed by) Eddie Siu) in the presence of:)	2
	Signature of Individual
Three Vayh	Date 26 / 07 /2018
JOHNSON VARUGHESE Name of Witness	
EXECUTED AS A DEED.	
SIGNED) as a Deed by) Bin Geng) in the presence of:)	
	Signature of Individual
Signature of Witness	Date 26 1 07 /20 /8
JOHNSON VARUSHESE	
Name of Witness	

SIGNED) as a Deed by) Khon Thai) in the presence of:)	Signature of Individual
Signature of Witness	Date 26 / 7 /20 1 F
JOHNSON VARUGHESE Name of Witness	
EXECUTED AS A DEED. SIGNED as a Deed by Lochana Subasekara Widanagamage Don in the presence of:	Signature of Individual
Thinsu Vay L) Signature of Witness	Date 26 / 67 /20 LF
JOHNSON VARUGHESE	

0009e(19664840_1):DMW

Name of Witness

EXECUTED AS A DEED.

EXECUTED AS A DEED by BREVILLE PTY LIMITED

by Attorney under Power of Attorney dated)

in the presence of

Signature of Witness

JOHNSON VARUGHESE

Name of Witness

Date: 26 / 07 /20 18

(Common seal optional)

)

)

Signature of Attorney

Name of Attorney

Date: 26 / 7 /20 /8

RECORDED: 05/24/2024

REEL: 067529 FRAME: 0192